



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08230214 February 14, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8U27  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 870 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19077855222 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** LANDSCAPING - HEFT - MP 16.4 TO MP 18

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COCO TREE SERVICE CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,525,000.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,866,835.00	122.42%
3	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,932,920.10	126.75%
4	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,988,360.00	130.38%
5	SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,341,285.71	153.53%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

POSTING DATE AND TIME: FEBRUARY 28, 2023 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08230214 February 14, 2023      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E8U27  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE,      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 870 CALENDAR DAYS      TURNPIKE      **Project(s):** 19077855222 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** LANDSCAPING - HEFT - MP 16.4 TO MP 18

The work specified in this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and all incidentals necessary to furnish, install, and establish landscaping at the following location: Florida's Turnpike Extension (SR 821) from North of Coral Reef Drive at MM 16.403 to Don Shula Parkway MM 18.100. The work shall include providing landscape installation, site preparation, clearing and grubbing, embankment, electrical components, herbicide application, mulching, mowing, litter removal, irrigation, and provide a two (2) year Landscape Establishment Period.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Landscaping. The Experience in Landscaping Form (850-070-09) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COCO TREE SERVICE CORP		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) VISUALSCAPE INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH))</b>								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	1,525,000.00000	1,525,000.00	1,866,835.00000	1,866,835.00	1,932,920.10000	1,932,920.10
<b>0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,525,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,866,835.00</b>		<b>\$1,932,920.10</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,525,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,866,835.00</b>		<b>1,932,920.10</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E8U27

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	1,988,360.00000	1,988,360.00	2,341,285.71000	2,341,285.71		
<b>0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$1,988,360.00</b>		<b>\$2,341,285.71</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,988,360.00</b>		<b>\$2,341,285.71</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08230214 February 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8U27

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*